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Haushalt

MVZ!der!Stadt!Wahlstedt

2024

2024

Honorarabrechnung!KVSH 835.000,00!�

Honorare!HZV 0,00!�

Honorarabrechnung!Privatpatienten 32.000,00!�

Sonstige!Einnahmen 10.000,00!�

Sonstige!Praxiseinnahmen!(BG,!Gutachten) 7.000,00!�

Sonstige!Erlöse 0,00!�

Erlöse!19%!Umsatzsteuer 0,00!�

Gesamterlöse 884.000,00!�

Personalkosten 753.000,00!�

Miete 46.400,00!�

Mietnebenkosten 17.600,00!�

Management!Ärztegenossenschaft!Nord 129.412,50!�

Fort-!und!Weiterbildungskosten 14.400,00!�

Werbe-!und!Reisekosten 1.100,00!�

Aufwendungen!Praxisbedarf 18.000,00!�

Steuern,!Versicherungen!und!Beiträge 38.000,00!�

Verwaltungskosten 29.600,00!�

Fremdleistungen 31.100,00!�

Verschiedene!Kosten 15.300,00!�

Abschreibungen 40.600,00!�

Tilgung/Zinsaufwand 0,00!�

Gesamtausgaben 1.134.512,50!�

Gesamtergebnis -250.512,50!�



2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

Honorarabrechnung!KVSH 835.000,00!�!!!!!!!!! 895.008,46!�!!!!!!!!! 903.958,54!�!!!!!!!!! 940.116,88!�!!!!!! 977.721,56!�!!!!!!!!!

Honorare!HZV - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Honorarabrechnung!Privatpatienten 32.000,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 32.587,49!�!!!!!!!!!!! 32.913,36!�!!!!!!!!!!! 33.242,50!�!!!!!!!!! 33.574,92!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Sonstige!Einnahmen 10.000,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 10.100,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 10.201,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 10.303,01!�!!!!!!!!! 10.406,04!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Sonstige!Praxiseinnahmen!(BG,!Gutachten) 7.000,00!�!!!!!!!!!!!!! 7.070,00!�!!!!!!!!!!!!! 7.140,70!�!!!!!!!!!!!!! 7.212,11!�!!!!!!!!!!! 7.284,23!�!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Sonstige!Erlöse!(insbes.!Mieteinnahmen) - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Erlöse!19%!Umsatzsteuer - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Gesamterlöse 884.000,00!� 944.765,94!� 954.213,60!� 990.874,50!� 1.028.986,75!�

Personalkosten 753.000,00!�!!!!!!!!! 834.080,00!�!!!!!!!!! 867.443,20!�!!!!!!!!! 902.140,93!�!!!!!! 938.226,57!�!!!!!!!!!

Miete 46.400,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 58.400,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 62.400,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 62.400,00!�!!!!!!!!! 62.400,00!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Mietnebenkosten 17.600,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 23.120,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 26.208,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 26.732,16!�!!!!!!!!! 27.266,80!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Management!äg!Nord 129.412,50!�!!!!!!!!! 133.875,04!�!!!!!!!!! 130.900,05!�!!!!!!!!! 130.900,05!�!!!!!! 130.900,05!�!!!!!!!!!

Fort-!und!Weiterbildungskosten 14.400,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 14.544,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 13.816,80!�!!!!!!!!!!! 13.125,96!�!!!!!!!!! 12.469,66!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Werbe-!und!Reisekosten 1.100,00!�!!!!!!!!!!!!! 1.111,00!�!!!!!!!!!!!!! 1.122,11!�!!!!!!!!!!!!! 1.133,33!�!!!!!!!!!!! 1.144,66!�!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Aufwendungen!Praxisbedarf 18.000,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 18.630,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 19.282,05!�!!!!!!!!!!! 19.956,92!�!!!!!!!!! 20.655,41!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Steuern,!Versicherungen!und!Beiträge 38.000,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 41.715,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 42.966,45!�!!!!!!!!!!! 44.255,44!�!!!!!!!!! 45.583,11!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Verwaltungskosten 29.600,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 30.192,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 30.795,84!�!!!!!!!!!!! 31.411,76!�!!!!!!!!! 32.039,99!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Fremdleistungen 31.100,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 32.188,50!�!!!!!!!!!!! 33.315,10!�!!!!!!!!!!! 34.481,13!�!!!!!!!!! 35.687,97!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Verschiedene!Kosten 15.300,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 135.606,00!�!!!!!!!!! 18.318,12!�!!!!!!!!!!! 18.684,48!�!!!!!!!!! 19.058,17!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Abschreibungen 40.600,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 60.566,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 60.512,00!�!!!!!!!!!!! 40.001,00!�!!!!!!!!! 40.001,00!�!!!!!!!!!!!

Tilgung/Zinsaufwand - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! - !�!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Gesamtausgaben 1.134.512,50!�!!!!! 1.384.027,54!�!!!!! 1.307.079,72!�!!!!! 1.325.223,16!�!!! 1.365.433,39!�!!!!!

Gesamtergebnis -250.512,50!� -439.261,59!� -352.866,11!� -334.348,66!� -336.446,64!�













Stellenplan!
MVZ!der!Stadt!Wahlstedt

2024

Ärzte Vorjahr 2024

a.!KV-Sitze! 3 3,5

b.!Vollzeitäquivalente!Ärzte 3 3,5

c.!Anzahl!Ärzte!auf!KV-Sitzen 3 4

d.!Anzahl!Vertretungsärzte 0 0

e.!Anzahl!Ärzt*innen!in!Weiterbildung 0 0

Ärztliche!Zusatzleistungen Vorjahr 2024

Anzahl!KV-Notdienstberechtigte!Ärzte

Anzahl!Badeärzte

Anzahl!Ärzte!im!Bereitschaftsdienst

Medizinische!Fachangestellte Vorjahr 2024

a.!Anzahl!Vollzeitäquivalente 7,96 8,5

b.!Anzahl!MFAs 11 11

c.!Anzahl!NäPa!(min.!20h) 0 0

Weiteres!Personal!(z.B.!Reinigungskraft,!Hausmeister) Vorjahr 2024

a.!Anzahl!Vollzeitäquivalente 1,19 1,5

b.!Anzahl!Personen 2 2

Real

Real

Real

Real


